
First Amendment to Bidding Documents  

Supply of IT Equipment  

 

The following amendments are hereby issued to the Bidding Documents published along with our 

announcement number (IUL)BCC-PS/1/2023/29 under the discretion granted to us pursuant to Clause 9 of 

the said Bidding Documents.   

 

The following clauses of the Bid Data and Information to Bidders are therefore replaced by the following 

text on this day, the 02nd May 2023. The Bidding Documents shall be consolidated with and read along with 

these changes henceforth. 

 

Appendix 1 of the Bidding Document – Bid Submission Form to be changed as follows: 

 

Updated Submission Form Attached.  

 

 

Annex 1 of the Bidding Document to be changed as follow: 

 

Item 1 and 2 of Lot 2 to be removed and the numbering of remaining items to be amended accordingly.  

Updated Annex 1 – Details of Items Attached.  

  



Appendix 1 – Bid Submission Form 

BID SUBMISSION FORM 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Announcement No.: (IUL)BCC-PS/1/2023/29 

Procurement: Supply of IT Equipment and Accessories  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1. Business Type 

Company   X Partnership   X Sole Proprietor   X 

    

2. General Information 

Name: Email: 

Reg No. / NID: Phone: 

 

1. Proposed price 

The Bidders shall have the discretion to quote for one or more of the three total lots included in this 

bid. A separate contract shall be made for each lot. Detailed Technical Specifications must be 

attached for all items proposed. 

3.1 – Lot 1 – Network Cards  

# Item / Description Qty Rate Total 

1 Single Mode LC Fiber to 3G-SDI Receiver with SFP Modules 03   

2 3G-SDI to Single Mode LC Fiber Transmitter with SFP Modules 02   

3 Open gear 1x9 3g-SDI-Reclocking DA 01   

4 
2-Channel 3G-SDI to Single-Mode LC Fiber Transmitter with 

SFP Modules 
01 

  

Subtotal  

GST 8%  

Total  

Please attach Technical Specifications Separately   

3.2 – Lot 2 – Audio and Video Equipment   

# Item / Description Qty Rate Total 

1 Complete Vocal Recording Kit 01   

2 Mixer with Built-In FX and 2-In/2-Out USB Interface 01   

3 L-2.5CHD Video Coaxial Cable – Meters  300   

4 L-4E6S Star Quad Microphone Cable – Meters  200   

5 Microphone for Wireless GO Systems 04   

6 
Track Portable Handy Recorder with Injection-Molded Case 

Kit 
01 

  

Subtotal  

GST 8%  

Total  

Please attach Technical Specifications Separately   



 

3.3 – Lot 3 – Tools and Accessories    

# Item / Description Qty Rate Total 

1 Multiloader 26L Camera Backpack 01    

2 Backloader 22.5L Camera Backpack (Medium) 02   

3 BNC Cable Connector 100   

4 Male 3-Pin XLR Connector 50   

5 Female 3-Pin XLR Connector 50   

6 Cable Stripper (5-in-1) 01   

7 Handheld Crimp Tool 01   

8 
Die Set for L-2.5CFB, L-3C2VS, L-3CFB, V-3C, V-3CFB, V-

5C 
02 

  

Subtotal  

GST 8%  

Total  

Please attach Technical Specifications Separately   

 

4. Proposed Duration (in days) 

20 (Twenty) Calendar Days (Fixed as per TOR) 

5. Declaration 

I certify that the information I have provided above is true and complete to the best of my 

knowledge. I am aware that this self-declaration is subject to review and verification and if such 

information has been falsified, I may be disqualified from the bid. 

Name: 

Designation:  

 

Date:   

Signature:  

 

 
 


